
REVENUE 
SUMMARY BY SOURCE 
($000s) 

2024-25 SUPPLE- 2024-25 

VOTED MENTARY REVISED 
TO DATE NO.1 VOTE 

TRANSFERS FROM CANADA 
Grant from Canada 1,350,134 1,350,134 
Canada Health Transfer 58,108 58,108 
Canada Social Transfer 18,866 18,866 
Cannabis Transfer 1,409 1,409 
Vaping Transfer 115 115 

1,428,632 1,428,632 

RECOVERIES FROM CANADA 
Infrastructure Funding Programs 67,598 63,169 
National Trade Corridors Fund 88,570 88,570 
Type II Mine Sites 8,716 8,587 
Labour Market Development Agreement 7,784 7,339 
French Language Programs and Services 8,563 8,763 
Land Claims Implementation 4,517 4,517 
Child Welfare 23,437 23,437 
Other 105,251 118,838 

314,436 
•••••• rn • 

~lt~4 323,220 

THIRD-PARTY RECOVERIES 
Health Care Costs 8,761 8,761 
Airports 1,905 1,905 
Other 30,065 37,729 

40,731 48,395 

S-8 



REVENUE 
SUMMARY BY SOURCE 
($000s) 

TAX REVENUE 
Personal Income Tax 
Corporate Income Tax 
Property Tax 
Grant-in-Lieu of Property Tax 
Fuel Oil Tax 
Insurance Premium Tax 
Tobacco Tax 
Liquor Tax 

OTHER REVENUE 
Liquor Profit 
Investment Income and Other Interest 
Licences, Fees, Registrations and Permits: 

Motor Vehicle 
Business and Professional 
Continuing Care 
Hunting, Fishing and Outfitting 
Building Safety 
Campground Permits 
Land Titles 
Land and Mineral Leases and Royalties 
Other 

Lands, Mines and Forestry 
Fines 
Sale of Land 
Aviation Operations 
Miscellaneous 

TOTAL REVENUE 

S-9 

2024-25 

VOTED 
TO DATE 

106,685 
41,134 

7,372 
258 

9,384 
10,219 
9,945 
5,269 

190,266 

7,221 
7,529 

5,320 
6,188 
4,246 

849 
1,000 
1,821 

600 
325 
690 

4,587 
500 

30,036 
1,345 

121 

72,378 

SUPPLE-

MENTARY 
NO. 1 

2024-25 

REVISED 
VOTE 

106,685 
34,461 

7,372 
258 

9,384 
10,219 
9,945 
5,269 

183,593 

7,221 
7,529 

5,670 
6,188 
4,246 

849 
1,000 
1,821 

600 
325 
690 

2,087 
500 

30,036 
1,345 

121 

70,228 

2,046,443 ~i~~$ 2,054,068 

········· ........................... , 


