REVENUE SUMMARY BY SOURCE (\$000s)

	2024-25 VOTED TO DATE	SUPPLE- MENTARY NO. 1	2024-25 REVISED VOTE
TRANSFERS FROM CANADA			
Grant from Canada	1,350,134	0	1,350,134
Canada Health Transfer	58,108	0	58,108
Canada Social Transfer	18,866	O	18,866
Cannabis Transfer	1,409	0	1,409
Vaping Transfer	115	O O	115
	1,428,632	0	1,428,632
RECOVERIES FROM CANADA			
Infrastructure Funding Programs	67,598	(4,429)	63,169
National Trade Corridors Fund	88,570) o	88,570
Type II Mine Sites	8,716	(129)	8,587
Labour Market Development Agreement	7,784	(445)	7,339
French Language Programs and Services	8,563	200	8,763
Land Claims Implementation	4,517	0	4,517
Child Welfare	23,437	0	23,437
Other	105,251	13,587	118,838
	314,436	8,784	323,220
THIRD-PARTY RECOVERIES			
Health Care Costs	8,761	0	8,761
Airports	1,905	0	1,905
Other	30,065	7,664	37,729
	40,731	7,664	48,395

REVENUE SUMMARY BY SOURCE (\$000s)

	2024-25	SUPPLE-	2024-25
	VOTED TO DATE	MENTARY NO. 1	REVISED VOTE
TAX REVENUE			
Personal Income Tax	106,685	0	106,685
Corporate Income Tax	41,134	(6,673)	34,461
Property Tax	7,372	Ó	7,372
Grant-in-Lieu of Property Tax	258	0	258
Fuel Oil Tax	9,384	0	9,384
Insurance Premium Tax	10,219	0	10,219
Tobacco Tax	9,945	0	9,945
Liquor Tax	5,269	0	5,269
	190,266	(6,673)	183,593
OTHER REVENUE			
Liquor Profit	7,221	0	7,221
Investment Income and Other Interest	7,529	Ö	7,529
Licences, Fees, Registrations and Permits:	7,529	<u> </u>	7,529
Motor Vehicle	5,320	350	5,670
Business and Professional	6,188	O	6,188
Continuing Care	4,246	ŏ	4,246
Hunting, Fishing and Outfitting	849	Ŏ	849
Building Safety	1,000	Ō	1,000
Campground Permits	1,821	Ō	1,821
Land Titles	600	0	600
Land and Mineral Leases and Royalties	325	0	325
Other	690	0	690
Lands, Mines and Forestry	4,587	(2,500)	2,087
Fines	500	0	500
Sale of Land	30,036	0	30,036
Aviation Operations	1,345	0	1,345
Miscellaneous	121	0	121
	72,378	(2,150)	70,228
TOTAL REVENUE	2,046,443	7,625	2,054,068
	·		